
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.21

CSSC 7/10/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer10 37.21

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson9 40.18

12026 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts8 43.05

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson6 49.53

12036 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 40.47

12027 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 50.53

12042 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ 51.59

12025 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 52.69

12040 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 52.73

12031 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 59.81



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.41

CSSC 7/10/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 27.41

16046 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci5 41.7

16007 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 35.06

16008 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 44.34



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.64

CSSC 7/10/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson10 30.64

20015 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit9 31.55

20094 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld8 34.4

20041 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley8 35.03

20016 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert8 35.91

20026 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur8 36.49

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan7 38.74

20024 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek7 39 

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins6 41.61

20063 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons4 46.12

20017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ NT

20035 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ NT

20077 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT

20038 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd NQ NT

20031 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 27.88

20069 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 33.24

20018 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 41.11

20033 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 46.42



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.5

CSSC 7/10/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24033 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld10 28.5

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt8 34.29

24034 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons7 35.63

24012 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady7 36.82

24007 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere6 39.3

24001 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ NT

24031 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 38.53

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 41.08



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

45.47

CSSC 7/10/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Robinson10 45.47



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.54

CSSC 7/10/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins10 38.54



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.66

CSSC 7/10/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20100 Nymble German Shepherd Dog Sandra Leiser10 36.66

20050 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker9 39.54

20082 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter9 40.2

20098 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20125 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT

20061 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ NT

20099 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20095 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware NQ NT

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 38.54

20089 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 43.36

20070 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 48.36



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

CSSC 7/10/2016

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ 69.2 2.0665



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CSSC 7/10/2016

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12042 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ 81.96 1.7448



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 7/10/2016

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20076 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg95 42.75 3.4386

20074 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20075 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 55.65 2.6415



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CSSC 7/10/2016

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 7/10/2016

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 56.9 2.5483



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 7/10/2016

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20097 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 33.7 4.3620

20096 Shay Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes100 54.3 2.7072

20077 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT

20079 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 69.98 2.1006



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 7/10/2016

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos90 45.23 3.2501



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 7/10/2016

151

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 59.35 2.5442

12027 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 61.32 2.4625

12024 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 65 2.3231

12026 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 69.45 2.1742

12040 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 70.19 2.1513



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 7/10/2016

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 58.45 2.6347

16054 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 59.07 2.6071

16041 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 78.5 1.9618



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 7/10/2016

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall100 40.45 3.8566

20078 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 46.4 3.3621

20094 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld95 43.81 3.5608

20093 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker95 45.71 3.4128

20066 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic95 46.98 3.3206

20063 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons90 53.82 2.8986

20091 Envy Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ NT

20067 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 46.79 3.3340

20068 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 81.84 1.9062

20092 Rumor Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 82.22 1.8973



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 7/10/2016

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24034 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 48.55 3.2132

24027 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 49.13 3.1752

24040 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 73.94 2.1098



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 7/10/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 69.36 2.5231



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 7/10/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Bindi Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 53.9 3.2468

12005 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 63.06 2.7751

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 65.87 2.6567

12035 Monet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Cheryl Mandeville NQ 66.24 2.6419

12036 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 67.45 2.5945

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 70.43 2.4847

12025 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 74.66 2.344



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 7/10/2016

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16004 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 47.07 3.8453

16040 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 48.02 3.7693

16046 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 62.28 2.9062

16001 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 99.99 1.8102



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 7/10/2016

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 45.14 4.1648

20003 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 48.4 3.8843

20004 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 48.42 3.8827

20069 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 39.36 4.7764

20006 Helo Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 43.59 4.3129

20005 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 66.37 2.8326



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 7/10/2016

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24050 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman100 69.66 2.6988

24006 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT

24001 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 54.61 3.4426

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 59.64 3.1522



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 7/10/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 41.55 4.2118

8018 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 46.38 3.7732

8020 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 47.46 3.6873

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ NT

8004 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 48.57 3.6030

8007 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 60.66 2.8849

8019 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 73.29 2.3878



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 7/10/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 38.44 4.5525

12010 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 51.78 3.3797

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 57.68 3.034

12013 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 60.02 2.9157

12014 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ NT

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 41.66 4.2007

12050 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 42.91 4.0783

12007 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 51.02 3.4300

12038 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 63.99 2.7348



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 7/10/2016

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 35.4 5.113

16022 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 35.88 5.0446

16010 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 39.01 4.6398

16006 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 39.42 4.5916

16021 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 39.81 4.5466

16025 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 42.42 4.2669

16017 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 42.59 4.2498

16007 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 43.4 4.1705

16026 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 45.79 3.9528

16049 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 48.37 3.742

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.53 3.7297

16050 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 49.55 3.6529

16019 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 51.01 3.5483

16012 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 56.23 3.2189

16011 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 65.02 2.7838

16030 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16023 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 40.53 4.4658

16024 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 46.89 3.8601

16027 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 49.48 3.6580

16008 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 51.14 3.5393

16015 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 51.23 3.5331

16051 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 52.37 3.4562

16029 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ 65.42 2.7667



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 7/10/2016

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.59 5.1380

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 38.73 4.8541

20013 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 38.81 4.8441

20016 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 40.12 4.6859

20085 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 40.56 4.6351

20034 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close100 41.77 4.5008

20120 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day100 43.24 4.3478

20020 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 43.36 4.3358

20019 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 45.47 4.1346

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 45.68 4.1156

20032 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 46.53 4.0404

20008 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 47.53 3.9554

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 47.83 3.9306

20024 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 48.15 3.9045

20086 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea100 49.5 3.798

20038 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd100 52.51 3.5803

20035 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 53.16 3.5365

20029 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 58.27 3.2264

20017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ NT

20039 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 38.93 4.8292

20031 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 42.83 4.3894

20087 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 43.42 4.3298

20037 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 44.04 4.2688

20027 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 48.97 3.8391



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 7/10/2016

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 51.79 3.6300

20014 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 51.79 3.6300

20115 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 52.48 3.5823

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 52.5 3.581

20010 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 52.6 3.5741

20028 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 53.31 3.5265

20041 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 54.82 3.4294

20030 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 55.06 3.4145

20026 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 56.88 3.3052

20088 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 58.09 3.2364

20015 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 64.95 2.8945

20033 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 64.97 2.8936



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 7/10/2016

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 40.29 4.6662

24010 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 40.92 4.5943

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 45.31 4.1492

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 51.54 3.6477

24019 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ NT

24021 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ NT

24033 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ NT

24055 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 38.62 4.8679

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 44.81 4.1955

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 49.5 3.798

24015 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 51.95 3.6189

24007 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 52.18 3.6029

24012 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 53.77 3.4964

24013 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 53.8 3.4944

24018 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 57.34 3.2787

24023 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 63.68 2.9523

24024 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 64.51 2.9143

24014 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 74.77 2.5144



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

CSSC 7/10/2016

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 7/10/2016

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Sage Border Collie Denise V Baker NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CSSC 7/10/2016

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20083 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 63.3 2.3223

20099 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 69.11 2.1270

20098 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 70.88 2.0739



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 7/10/2016

151

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Robinson NQ 48.96 3.0842



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 7/10/2016

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Zander Pug Lee Ann Lippa NQ 65.38 2.3555



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 7/10/2016

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 51.24 3.0445

20072 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz90 47.15 3.3086

20070 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 49.87 3.1281

20071 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 59.34 2.6289

20095 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware NQ 65.7 2.3744



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 7/10/2016

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 98.52 1.8372



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 7/10/2016

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 56.83 3.3081



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 7/10/2016

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20089 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 43.09 4.363

20044 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 48.08 3.9101

20046 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 74.5 2.5235



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CSSC 7/10/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 49.3 3.5497

4014 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 55.83 3.1345

4013 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 57.49 3.0440

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 62.9 2.7822

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 51.46 3.4007

4010 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 73.17 2.3917



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 7/10/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 50.05 3.4965

8040 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 55.14 3.1737

8012 Cooper All American Tiffany Roehr NQ 47.61 3.6757

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 50.59 3.4592

8024 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 52.64 3.3245



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 7/10/2016

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 36.98 4.8945

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 42.33 4.2759

12022 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 47.53 3.8081

12039 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 66.46 2.7234



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 7/10/2016

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16053 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 55.66 3.3777

16036 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 49.86 3.7706

16052 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 66.99 2.8064



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 7/10/2016

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 39.45 4.7655

20054 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 40.35 4.6592

20061 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 51.98 3.6168

20058 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 57.6 3.2639

20052 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 64.06 2.9347

20057 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 66.76 2.8161

20051 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 55.64 3.3789

20090 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 58.82 3.1962

20049 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 61.77 3.0435

20053 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 64.46 2.9165

20050 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 64.5 2.9147

20125 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 68.64 2.7389



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 7/10/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 42.58

8005 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ 37.05



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 7/10/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 7/10/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 31.89

16021 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 37.31

16006 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 36.53

16023 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 38.78

16018 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 42.86

16010 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 46.04

16017 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 50.75



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 7/10/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20085 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 37.3

20016 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 41.49

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 42.59

20035 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 45.15

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 46.42

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 48.83

20018 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 50.08

20031 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 50.7



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 7/10/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 37.53

24021 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 33.66

24055 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 35.65

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 40.86

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 48.52

24013 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 54.97



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 7/10/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 38.4



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 7/10/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 50.4



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 7/10/2016

108

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ 42.46 2.5436



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 7/10/2016

108

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12042 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 7/10/2016

112

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20076 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 29.2 3.8356

20075 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 31.81 3.5209



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 7/10/2016

108

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson100 30.06 3.5928

12031 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 36.22 2.9818



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 7/10/2016

112

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 15.96 7.0175

20097 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 19.78 5.6623

20094 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld100 20.71 5.4080

20077 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer95 26 4.3077

20065 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 18.39 6.0903

20093 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 22.24 5.036

20096 Shay Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ 27.63 4.0536



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 7/10/2016

112

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 20.8 5.3846



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 7/10/2016

124

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 38.84 3.1926

8016 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ 31.49 3.9378



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 7/10/2016

124

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Monet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Cheryl Mandeville95 39.01 3.1787

12040 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 33.07 3.7496

12025 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 48.97 2.5322

12024 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 49.87 2.4865

12027 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 51.35 2.4148

12026 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 55.93 2.2171



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 7/10/2016

131

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 22.94 5.7105

16056 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 31.16 4.2041

16041 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 7/10/2016

133

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 26.94 4.9369

20063 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 27.47 4.8416

20066 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 28.2 4.7163

20078 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 28.99 4.5878

20074 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20004 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 27.01 4.9241

20091 Envy Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ 34.18 3.8912

20079 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 34.48 3.8573

20068 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 35.86 3.7089

20092 Rumor Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 36.64 3.6299



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 7/10/2016

133

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 36.62 3.6319

24040 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 49.04 2.7121



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 7/10/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 40.39 3.7138

12005 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 40.87 3.6702

12006 Bindi Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 43.43 3.4538

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 55.04 2.7253



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 7/10/2016

153

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 30.74 4.9772

16040 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 34.87 4.3877

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 39.5 3.8734

16046 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 48.56 3.1507

16055 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 57.28 2.6711

16001 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 71 2.1549



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 7/10/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 28.71 5.3988

20067 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20003 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 34.2 4.5322

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 34.42 4.5032



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 7/10/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24033 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 27.39 5.659

24006 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT

24034 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ NT

24032 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 53.55 2.8945



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 7/10/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 28.54 5.2558

8007 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 35.85 4.1841

8020 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 36.68 4.0894

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 46.71 3.2113

8004 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 35.85 4.1841

8018 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau NQ 35.98 4.169

8019 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 53.14 2.8227



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 7/10/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 28.1 5.3381

12036 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 33.23 4.514

12007 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 35.87 4.1818

12013 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 42.77 3.5071

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 43.05 3.4843

12010 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 44.54 3.3678

12038 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 45.03 3.3311

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 26.77 5.6033

12012 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 27.9 5.3763

12050 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 33.26 4.5099



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 7/10/2016

153

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.76 5.9394

16006 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 27.17 5.6312

16021 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 29.03 5.2704

16015 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 30.48 5.0197

16017 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 30.81 4.9659

16026 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 31.52 4.8541

16025 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 32.77 4.6689

16049 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 32.97 4.6406

16027 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 34.52 4.4322

16050 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 38.02 4.0242

16008 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 40.07 3.8183

16029 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ NT

16030 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16045 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 23.89 6.4044

16022 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 26.44 5.7867

16010 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 27.87 5.4898

16023 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 28 5.4643

16024 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 32.82 4.6618

16007 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 33.35 4.5877

16051 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 35.31 4.3331

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 35.71 4.2845

16012 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 42.09 3.6351

16019 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 42.15 3.6299



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 7/10/2016

153

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 48.52 3.1533



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 7/10/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman100 24.67 6.2829

20018 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.49 6.0808

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 26.33 5.8868

20013 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.99 5.5377

20039 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 28.12 5.5121

20020 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 29.33 5.2847

20115 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 29.95 5.1753

20027 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis100 31.02 4.9968

20019 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 32.41 4.7825

20026 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 32.72 4.7372

20028 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 33.9 4.5723

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 35.77 4.3332

20030 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 35.87 4.3212

20086 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea100 35.93 4.3139

20024 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 37.63 4.1191

20032 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 37.98 4.0811

20036 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 38.15 4.0629

20085 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 29.09 5.3283

20006 Helo Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 30.72 5.0456

20088 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 30.98 5.0032

20034 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 31.11 4.9823

20087 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 31.22 4.9648

20008 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 34.32 4.5163

20033 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 34.42 4.5032

20041 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 35.13 4.4122



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 7/10/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 37.94 4.0854

20016 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 38.38 4.0386

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 38.38 4.0386

20014 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 38.74 4.0010

20120 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 39.14 3.9601

20010 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 40.48 3.8291

20029 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 40.63 3.8149

20017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 41.39 3.7449

20031 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 43.76 3.5420

20038 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd NQ 44.69 3.4683

20005 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 53.85 2.8784



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 7/10/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.88 5.3670

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 31.02 4.9968

24024 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 40.62 3.8159

24018 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 40.86 3.7934

24007 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24055 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 25.87 5.9915

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 27.29 5.6797

24021 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 27.7 5.5957

24019 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 31.37 4.9410

24012 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 31.96 4.8498

24010 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 32.49 4.7707

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 33.85 4.5790

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 34.52 4.4902

24013 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 36.58 4.2373

24001 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 37.73 4.1081

24014 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 38.38 4.0386

24015 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 38.77 3.9979

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 42.16 3.6765

24023 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 42.45 3.6514

24050 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 62.47 2.4812



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 7/10/2016

108

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 31.38 3.4417



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 7/10/2016

110

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 Butters All American Carolyn Ewers NQ 53.64 2.0507



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 7/10/2016

112

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16057 Cody Border Collie Carolyn Ewers100 40.08 2.7944

16043 Sage Border Collie Denise V Baker NQ 37.48 2.9883



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 7/10/2016

112

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20099 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20071 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 45.63 2.4545

20083 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 51.11 2.1914



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 7/10/2016

124

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Robinson100 33.66 3.6839



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 7/10/2016

131

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Zander Pug Lee Ann Lippa NQ 42.14 3.1087



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 7/10/2016

133

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach95 44.2 3.0090

20082 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ NT

20072 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 32.53 4.0885

20098 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 53.18 2.5009



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 7/10/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 42.76 3.6249



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 7/10/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20089 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani100 34.02 4.5561

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ NT

20044 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 35.49 4.3674



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 7/10/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 34.37 4.3643

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 38.21 3.9257

4013 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 40.61 3.6937

4014 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 44.16 3.3967

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 46.46 3.2286



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 7/10/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:
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8012 Cooper All American Tiffany Roehr100 34.21 4.3847

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 35.23 4.2577

8023 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 37.84 3.9641

8040 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 40.89 3.6684

8024 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 45.68 3.2837
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12016 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ NT

12039 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ NT

12019 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 25.45 6.0118

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 29.49 5.1882

12022 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 31.94 4.7902

12034 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 36.55 4.1860
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16052 Andee All American Lisa Loomis100 37.11 4.1768

16053 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 37.37 4.1477

16036 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 38.54 4.0218
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20054 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.8 5.3819

20090 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 37.47 4.1366

20049 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 43.29 3.5805

20125 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 43.34 3.5764

20058 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 46.69 3.3198

20046 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert100 49.44 3.1351

20059 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ NT

20051 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 37.3 4.1555

20061 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 41.52 3.7331

20052 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 41.79 3.7090

20057 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 71.86 2.157


